## FINANCIAL SUPERVISION COMMISSION

Current report no.	2/2025
Preparation date:	2025-01-09
Issuer's abbreviated name	ELEKTROTIM S.A.
Subject	Information on the Agreement Signed by ELEKTROTIM S.A. with ME Stary Grodków Sp. z o.o. (a Subsidiary of EDF Renewables Polska Sp. z o.o.) - Stary Grodków Energy Storage Facility
Legal basis	Art. 17(1) of MAR – confidential information.

Report content:

ELEKTROTIM S.A., headquartered in Wrocław (the "Company"), announces that on January 9, 2025, it signed an agreement (agreement date: January 8, 2025) with ME Stary Grodków Sp. z o.o., headquartered in Gorzów Wielkopolski (a subsidiary of EDF Renewables Polska Sp. z o.o., also headquartered in Gorzów Wielkopolski). The subject of the agreement is the execution of works as part of the investment project titled "Construction of the Large-Scale Energy Storage Facility in Stary Grodków."

The scope of work for ELEKTROTIM S.A. includes the design and complete installation of energy storage systems, the construction of the GPO Stary Grodków substation for power evacuation, the construction of a cable line for connection to the 110 kV network, and the energization and commissioning of the investment project.

The remuneration for the execution of the contract has been set at a net amount of PLN 26.5 million, equivalent to a gross amount of PLN 32.6 million. The completion deadline for the works has been set for December 2025.

The contractor provides the client with a 60-month quality guarantee for construction works.

Other contractual terms do not deviate from market standard.

The company previously announced the selection of this offer in Current Report No. 1/2025 dated January 2, 2025.

The company discloses the signing of the agreement considering the development of ELEKTROTIM S.A.'s order portfolio, risk assessment, and its significance for the company's future revenues.